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FASHION QUEEN
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DISTINCTION
ALLURE

AUF-13

AUF-10

AUF-05

AUF-11

AUF-02
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MARTA
MAKE-UP NATURAL

TIANNA
MAKE-UP TWILI

NINA

GHT MAKE-UP MYSTIC

NINA
MAKE-UP NATURAL PALE

AUF-04 AUF-02 AUF-03 AUF-05 AUF-13
58 cm /23" 8ocm /31" 120 cm / 47"
71726 crm - | 140 cm
50" 55"
147 cm /58"
86 cm
34"
E
g
Ca
AUF-09 AUF-10 AUF-12 AUF-11

12

AUF-07 AUF-08 AUF-01
MEASUREMENTS EU us
HEIGHT 184 cm 72"
BUST 85 cm 34"
WAIST 60 cm 24"
HIP 89cm 35"
CUP SIZE 75B 34 B
CLOTHES SIZE 36 8
SHOE SIZE 38/39 82
HEEL HEIGHT 8cm 3"
COLORS
SKIN TONE CCM 2105
SKIN TONE SUNTAN 2112
WHITE 1313

AUF-06

AUF-03A

13



15

Ll
=
—
=
O
T
wm
V4
—
<
=
—
<
@)




01 ‘ COUTURE

16

CUF-12

CUF-07

CUF-09

CUF-01

CUF-06

17



01 ‘ COUTURE

CUF-10 CUF-06

75¢m /30"

132.cm
52"

CuU

F-05

95¢cm /37"

132 cm
52"

45cm /18"

AR

CUF-11

18

CUF-12

CUF-01 CUF-07 CUF-08 CUF-03 CUF-04
MEASUREMENTS EU us
HEIGHT 184 cm 72"
BUST 83cm 33"
WAIST 60 cm 24"
HIp 88 cm 35" All heels are removeable.
CUP SIZE 75 B 348
CLOTHES SIZE 34-36 6-8
SHOE SIZE 37/38 7Y2 J
HEEL HEIGHT 10 cm 4"
COLOR A
SUEDE BLACK 3406 CUDH-B CUDH-A
is standard on request
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FASHIONABLE & MODERN
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DISTINCTION
BOUTIQUE FEMALE

BOF-17

BOF-10

BOF-06

BOF-12

BOF-23

BOF-14

23



01 ‘ DISTINCTION
BOUTIQUE FEMALE

i

DROP U-DROP MO-DROP PETA
TURNABLE & REMOVABLE

102 cm / 40"

KARA

VIKI COocCo

BOF-21 BOF-13 BOF-05

170 cm / 67"

BOF-06

Mannequin parts interchangeable

You can select all upper bodies,
legs, and arms to create your own
unique look (from pose BOF-o1
to pose BOF-16).

BOF-11 BOF-23 BOF-03

24

BOF-04 BOF-12
MEASUREMENTS EU us
185 cm 73"
84 cm 33"
60 cm 24"
87 cm 34" All heels are removeable.
CUP SIZE 75 B 348
CLOTHES SIZE 34-36 6-8
SHOE SIZE 38/39 82
HEEL HEIGHT 8cm 3"
COLORS
WHITE SHINY 13135 BOF HEEL
1313
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DISTINCTION
BOUTIQUE FEMALE

U-DROP

MO-DROP
TURNABLE & REMOVABLE

102 cm / 40"

PETA

KARA

VIKI

CcocCo

BOF-15
48 cm /19"
134cm ........................................ Q
53" -
| .1".
e

BOF-14

BOF-08

65cm /26"

170 cm / 67"

131Cm
5"

-

P &
.f."m":'l!

Mannequin parts interchangeable

26

BOF-18

BOF-07

BOF-09 BOF-20
MEASUREMENTS EU us
HEIGHT 185 cm 73"
BUST 84 cm 33"
WAIST 60 cm 24"
HIp 87 cm 34" All heels are removeable.
CUP SIZE 75 B 348
CLOTHES SIZE 34-36 6-8
SHOE SIZE 38/39 82
HEEL HEIGHT 8cm 3"
COLORS
WHITE SHINY 13135 BOF HEEL
WHITE 1313

You can select all upper bodies,
legs, and arms to create your own
unique look (from pose BOF-o1
to pose BOF-16).
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FASHIONABLE & MODERN

29



01 ‘ BOUTIQUE MALE

30

BOM-01

BOM-04 BOM-03 BOM-09

31



01 ‘ BOUTIQUE MALE

1138 %

DROP BOSS ITUS OMAR SID
BOM-06 BOM-01 BOM-05 BOM-03 BOM-07 BOM-09 BOM-10 BOM-02 BOM-04
63 cm / 25"
! MEASUREMENTS EU us
131¢cm
o HEIGHT 190 cm 75"
145 cm / 57" CHEST 94 cm 37"
o1cm ‘ WAIST 74 cm 29"
HIP 93 cm 37"
COLLAR 37cm 14,5"
CLOTHES SIZE 48-50 38-40
3 SHOE SIZE 43/44 9%2
€
:? HEEL HEIGHT 3cm 1"
: COLORS
BOM-11 BOM-12 BLACK SHINY 13105
BLACK 1310

32



HIGH FASHION GENT
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01‘ DESTINY

36

DEM-02

DEM-03

DEM-06

DEM-04

37



01‘ DESTINY
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DANE-A DANE-B DANE-C DANE-D GAVIN-A GAVIN-B

DANE GAVIN
MAKE-UP DANE MAKE-UP GAVIN
DEM-01 DEM-06 DEM-02 DEM-03 DEM-04
110 cm / 43"
| MEASUREMENTS EU us
HEIGHT 189 cm 75"
| CHEST 96 cm 38"
A 136 cm
WAIST 76 cm 30"
HIP 97cm 38"
COLLAR 37cm 14,5"
CLOTHES SIZE 48-50 40
SHOE SIZE 42/43 9
HEEL HEIGHT 2-3cm 1"
COLORS
DEM-05 DEM-07 SKIN TONE NH 2101
WHITE 1313
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BUSINESS-LIKE & SMART
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01 ‘ CLASSIC

42

CSM-04

CSM-02

CSM-05

CSM-06

43



01 ‘ CLASSIC

ANDREY

ANDREY

MAKE-UP BROOKLYN

108 cm / 43"

JACOB
MAKE-UP SYDNEY

140 cm

JACOB
MAKE-UP MEDITERRANEAN

164 cm / 65"

75¢m

CSM-05 CSM-03 CSM-01 CSM-04

44

CSM-07
MEASUREMENTS EU us
HEIGHT 189 cm 75"
CHEST 96 cm 38"
WAIST 76 cm 30"
HIP 97cm 38"
COLLAR 37cm 14,5"
CLOTHES SIZE 48-50 38-40
SHOE SIZE 42/43 9
HEEL HEIGHT 2-3cm 1"
COLORS
SKIN TONE NH 2101

SKIN TONE SUNTAN

WHITE

2112

1313

CSM-06

45






02 TREND

TEMPTATION

TEMPTATION

DESIRE | SEDUCTION | PASSION

This trend is all about Urban
Romance. We have the desire to ex-
press our moods in complex social
circumstances, and the desire to show
our emotional side within a high-tech
lifestyle.

Translated into a style, the theme
brings back the classic visual codes of
romance and plays simultaneously with
fractures and ambiguities.

The collections awaken a new
courage for passion and feeling from

Elegant Seduction to Red Passion.

Der Trend steht ganz im Zeichen
der Urbanen Romantik. Wir haben
die Sehnsucht, in komplexen sozialen
Zusammenhdngen unsere Stimmungen
ausdrticken zu kénnen und innerhalb
eines hochtechnologischen Lebensstils
unsere emotionale Seite zu zeigen.

In einen Stil ibersetzt, bringt das
Thema die klassischen visuellen Codes
der Romantik zuriick und spielt gleichzei-
tig mit Briichen und Doppeldeutigkeiten.

Die Kollektionen bringen den neuen
Mut zu Leidenschaft und Gefiihl mit, von
eleganter Verfiihrung bis zu Red Passion.




DESIRE

ULTIMATE POSES FOR SHOPPING VICTIMS

51
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TEMPTATION
DESIRE

DEF-01

DEF-04

DEF-02

DEF-07N

53



TEMPTATION
02 DESIRE

ANABEL

CHLOE

NINA

RENE

ANABEL

MAKE-UP EXCENTRIC PINK

MAKE-UP GLAMOUR

CHLOE NINA
MAKE-UP NUDE LOOK

RENE

MAKE-UP DRAMATIC

DEF-04

103¢cm / 41"

)
=t

~
=
o]
A
Cal

122cm /48"

138 cm
54"

"7 -

DEF-01 DEF-07N

110 cm / 43"

DEF-07

93¢cm /37"

DEF-09A

54

DEF-09B

DEF-10

DEF-11

DEF-03 DEF-06 DEF-02 DEF-01A
MEASUREMENTS EU us
HEIGHT 181 ¢cm 71"
BUST 86 cm 34"
WAIST 61cm 24"
HIP 88 cm 35"
CUP SIZE 75B 34 B
CLOTHES SIZE 36 8
SHOE SIZE 38/39 82
HEEL HEIGHT 8cm 3"
COLORS
SKIN TONE CCM 2105

SKIN TONE SUNTAN
WHITE

2112

1313

DEF-08

55



SEDUCTION

LINGERIE & OTHER DELI GHTS
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TEMPTATION
SEDUCTION

SDF-03

SDF-09

SDF-13

SDF-05

SDF-04

59



02 TEMPTATION
SEDUCTION

ASHLEY CALIA DANNI VALERIA ASHLEY CALIA DANNI VALERIA
MAKE-UP MOOD MAKE-UP NATURAL PALE MAKE-UP MYSTIC MAKE-UP SCANDIC

141cm /56"

102 cm / 40"

66 cm

SDF-11 SDF-10

197.cm /78" i67cm 155 cm / 61"

52cm

SDF-04 SDF-03 SDF-01 SDF-02 SDF-05 SDF-06 SDF-14 SDF-09
8ocm /31" 8ocm /31"
164 cm ‘ 164 cm ‘
89cm /35" 65"
MEASUREMENTS EU us
167 cm / 66" HEIGHT 183 cm 72"
06 om I BUST 94 cm 37
42" WAIST 63 cm 25" These mannequins are shown with cup size EU 8o C, US 36 C.
HIp 90 cm 36" A small cup size EU 75 B, US 34 B can be delivered upon request.
CUP SIZE 80 C 36 C
B CLOTHES SIZE 36-38 8-10
0
3 g SHOE SIZE 38/39 8V,
€ - HEEL HEIGHT 12cm 4
o ~
x
- - - COLORS
SDF-13 SDF-12 SDF-07 SDF-08 SKIN TONE NH 2101 EU 80 C,US36C EU 75 B, US 34 B
SKIN TONE CCM 2105
WHITE 1313
60

61



PASSION

GENEROUS & SELF-CONFIDENT

63
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TEMPTATION
PASSION

PA-XF-02

PA-XXF-03

PA-XXF-04

PA-XF-01

65



TEMPTATION
02 PASSION

DREE GINTA SIMONA DREE GINTA SIMONA
MAKE-UP NATURAL MAKE-UP MOOD MAKE-UP NATURAL

105 cm / 41" 105cm / 41"

138 cm 138 cm

PA-XF-01 PA-XF-02
MEASUREMENTS XL EU us
HEIGHT 185 cm 73"
BUST 99 cm 39"
WAIST 75 cm 30"
HIP 106 cm 42"
CUP SIZE 80 C 36 C
CLOTHES SIZE 42-44 14-16
SHOE SIZE 39/40 9
HEEL HEIGHT 8cm 3"
COLORS
SKIN TONE CCM 2105

WHITE

66

1313

PA-XF-03

PA-XF-04

PA-XXF-02

MEASUREMENTS XXL

HEIGHT

BUST

WAIST

HIP

CUP SIZE
CLOTHES SIZE
SHOE SIZE
HEEL HEIGHT

COLORS

SKIN TONE CCM
WHITE

PA-XXF-03 PA-XXF-01
EU us
185 cm 73"
109 cM 43"
82.cm 32"
110 cm 43"
80 C 36 C
46 18
39/40 9
8cm 3"
2105

1313

PA-XXF-04

67
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03

TREND
NEW CULTURE

NEW CULTURE

VISION | RELAX | J’KIDS | RETRO KIDS | TODDLERS

A new expression of freedom and
individualism, inspired by Sub-Culture
and Street Style. We celebrate the joy
of experimentation; as a result, unusual
and surprising styles are created.

Rules and conventions are there to
be broken. Uniqueness and creativity
is the new expression of life. Cool, fast
and streetwise. If it does not yet exist
— create it yourself!

Ein neuer Ausdruck von Freiheit und
Individualismus, inspiriert von Subkultur
und Street-Style. Wir feiern den Spafs am
Experimentieren; Stile werden ungewohn-
lich und iiberraschend zusammengestellt.

Regeln und Konventionen sind dazu
da, gebrochen zu werden. Einzigartig-
keit und Kreativitdt sind das Lebensge-
fiihl. Cool, schnell und streetwise. Wenn
es etwas noch nicht gibt - mach es ein-
fach selbst!
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03 |
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NEW CULTURE
VISION FEMALE

VSF-09

VSF-02

VSF-10

VSF-01

VSF-06

75



03 ‘ NEW CULTURE

VISION FEMALE

LYLA SUZIE

181cm
7"

BELINDA JAMIE

VSF-01 VSF-11A

54 cm /21"

30cm /12"

VSF-04 VSF-05

VSF-08

76

VSF-10

"181 cm
71..
VSF-06 VSF-07 VSF-02 VSF-11 VSF-03
MEASUREMENTS EU us
HEIGHT 179 cm 70"
BUST 82.cm 32"
WAIST 60 cm 24"
HIP 87cm 34"
CUP SIZE 75B 34 B
CLOTHES SIZE 34-36 6-8
SHOE SIZE 38/39 82
HEEL HEIGHT 8cm 3"
COLOR
WHITE 1313
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NEW CULTURE
VISION FEMALE

VSF-02

VSF-10

VSF-09

VSF-03

79



03 ‘ NEW CULTURE

VISION FEMALE

BELINDA
MAKE-UP VSF-B

MAKE-UP VSF-A

181cm

JAMIE

MAKE-UP VSF-C

VSF-01 VSF-11A

78 cm /31"

VSF-04

54 cm /21"
12 cm
44"

30cm /12"

VSF-05

VSF-08

8o

VSF-09

VSF-10

VSF-06 VSF-07 VSF-02 VSF-11
MEASUREMENTS EU us
HEIGHT 179 cm 70"
BUST 82cm 32"
WAIST 60 cm 24"
HIP 87cm 34"
CUP SIZE 75B 34 B
CLOTHES SIZE 34-36 6-8
SHOE SIZE 38/39 82
HEEL HEIGHT 8cm 3"
COLOR
SKIN TONE CCM 2105

VSF-03



VISION
MALE
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03 |
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NEW CULTURE
VISION MALE

VSM-08

VSM-05

VSM-06

VSM-09

VSM-03

85



03 ‘ NEW CULTURE
VISION MALE

VSM-01 VSM-08

VSM-02

135¢cm / 53"

86

VSM-06

VSM-13

VSM-09 VSM-11 VSM-12
MEASUREMENTS EU us
HEIGHT 185 cm 73"
CHEST 96 cm 38"
WAIST 74 cm 29"
HIP 95cm 37,5"
COLLAR 37¢cm 14,5"
CLOTHES SIZE 48-50 38-40
SHOE SIZE 42/43 9
HEEL HEIGHT 3cm 1"
COLOR
WHITE 1313

VSM-04

87



03 |
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NEW CULTURE
VISION MALE

VSM-08

VSM-02

VSM-07

VSM-04

VSM-10

89



03 ‘ NEW CULTURE

VISION MALE

AIDEN ROB ROB
MAKE-UP VSM-C MAKE-UP VSM-A MAKE-UP VSM-B

VSM-01 VSM-08 VSM-05 VSM-03 VSM-02 VSM-09 VSM-11 VSM-12 VSM-04

78cm /31"
} MEASUREMENTS EU us
78cm /31" HEIGHT 185 cm 73"
wogem 135 cm / 53" ‘ CHEST 96 cm 38"
: ?;fm | WAIST 74 cm 29"
HIP 95 cm 37,5"
COLLAR 37¢cm 14,5"
CLOTHES SIZE 48-50 38-40
SHOE SIZE 42/43 9
HEEL HEIGHT 3cm 1"
- - < COLOR
VSM-10 VSM-06 VSM-07 VSM-13 SKIN TONE NH 2101

90



RELAX

HEADLESS & CASUAL

93
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NEW CULTURE
RELAX

RXM-07

RXM-02

RXM-06

RXF-12

RXF-09

RXF-04

95



03 NEW CULTURE
RELAX FEMALE

58 cm /23"

153 cm / 60"

141¢cm /56"

155 cm / 61"

62 cm

RXF-13 RXF-14 RXF-03 RXF-05 RXF-09 RXF-11

120 cm / 47" 76 cm /30"

13 cm
118 cm 3

P
.

155 cm / 61"

45cm /18"

RXF-07 RXF-01 RXF-06 RXF-12
70cm /28" 103¢cm / 41"
18 cm
65 cm / 26' N Yo,
: "‘5|
by MEASUREMENTS EU us
CUP SIZE 75B 34B
CLOTHES SIZE 36-38 8-10
SHOE SIZE 38-39 82
FURTHER MEASUREMENTS ON REQUEST

COLOR

RXF-08 WHITE 1313



03

NEW CULTURE
RELAX MALE

110 cm / 43"

78 cm /31"

120cm

RXM-01 RXM-06

64 cm / 25"

120 cm

160 cm / 63"

70 cm

Ris,

RXM-05
MEASUREMENTS EU us
CLOTHES SIZE 48-50 38-40
SHOE SIZE 42-43 9

FURTHER MEASUREMENTS ON REQUEST

COLOR

98

RXM-04

RXM-02 RXM-07

WHITE 1313

RXM-08

29



] KIDS

FUNNY & FUNKY

101




NEW CULTURE
03 ‘J’KIDS

JK-10Y-01 JK-4Y-01 JK-6Y-02 JK-4Y-02 JK-8Y-01

102 103



NEW CULTURE
03 ‘ J"KIDS

1

JK-2Y-02 JK-6Y-01 JK-4Y-02  JK-8Y-01 JK-6Y-03 JK-4Y-03 JK-6Y-02 JK-8Y-02

k
JK-2Y-01 JK-10Y-01 JK-12YG-01 JK-10Y-XXL JK-12YB-01 JK-10Y-02 JK-14YB-01 JK-14YG-01
MEASUREMENTS 2Y-EU 2Y-US 4Y-EU 4Y-US 6Y-EU 6Y-US 8Y-EU 8Y-US
HEIGHT 93cm 37" 11cm 43" 123 cm 48" 131cm 52"
CLOTHES SIZE 86-98 2T 104-110 5 116-122 6-7 128-134 9-10
SHOE SIZE 22/24 7.5 29/30 12 31/32 13.5 33/34 3
el MEASUREMENTS  10Y-EU 10Y-US 10Y-XXL-EU  10Y-XXL-US 12YG-EU  12YG-US
ilg,cm S HEIGHT 144 cm 57" 139 cm 55" 157 cm 62"
} CLOTHES SIZE 140-146 11 140-146/wide 11/wide 152-158 14
oo SHOE SIZE 35/36 4 35/36 4 37/38 6
53cm /21"
6ocm o MEASUREMENTS  12YB-EU  12YB-US 14YG-EU  14YG-US 14YB-EU  14YB-US
B HEIGHT 157 cm 62" 167 cm 66" 169 cm 66"
CLOTHES SIZE 152-158 14 164-176 16 164-176 16
) SHOE SIZE 37/38 6 38/39 8% 40/41 9
i i COLORS
JK-4Y-01 JK-10Y-03 JK-14YG-02 SKIN TONE CCM 2105
SKIN TONE SUNTAN 2112
SKIN TONE NA 2107

104 105



NEW CULTURE
03 ‘ J"KIDS

*

TONI 2Y MARTIN 2Y ANA 4-6Y MICHELLE 4-6Y DENNIS 8-10Y HANK 8-10Y ANNIKA 12-14Y BETTY 12-14Y

TAMMY 4-6Y ANDY 4-6Y BOB 4-6Y MARIO 4-6Y EVA 12-14Y KIM 12-14Y COLIN 12-14Y MARCUS 12-14Y

COLOR
ASHLEY 8-10Y BRIDGET 8-10Y LIA 8-10Y CHRIS 8-10Y WHITE 1313

106 107



NEW CULTURE
03 ‘ J"KIDS

™

TONI 2Y MARTIN 2Y ANA 4-6Y MICHELLE 4-6Y DENNIS 8-10Y HANK 8-10Y ANNIKA 12-14Y BETTY 12-14Y

K

TAMMY 4-6Y ANDY 4-6Y BOB 4-6Y MARIO 4-6Y EVA 12-14Y KIM 12-14Y COLIN 12-14Y MARCUS 12-14Y

L

id COLORS
ASHLEY 8-10Y BRIDGET 8-10Y LIA 8-10Y CHRIS 8-10Y BENNY 10Y-XXL SKIN TONE CCM 2105
SKIN TONE SUNTAN 2112
SKIN TONE NA 2107

108 109
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